

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **Civil Revision Petition No.4120 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	14.11.2025	<u>RY,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. This Civil Revision Petition is arising out of the notice issued by the II Additional Junior Civil Judge at Jagtial, in E.P.No.26 of 2023 in A.R.B.No.1135 of 2020. The revision petitioner is questioning the legality of transfer of award passed by the Deputy Registrar of Chits, Karimnagar, in Arbitration Case No.1135 of 2020 without assigning any reason to the Courts at Jagtial. In the circumstances stated, there shall be stay of further proceedings in E.P.No.26 of 2023 on the file of the II Additional Junior Civil Judge at Jagtial, till the next date of hearing. List on 12.12.2025.	Transferred to Daily order/I/O folder before correction.

C.R.P.No.4120 of 2025

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<u>C.R.P.No.4120 of 2025</u> Issue notice to respondents. Personal notice is permitted. For filing proof of service, list on 12.12.2025. _____ RY, J <u>Note:</u> Issue C.C. by 17.11.2025. B/o.GVR	