

**THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

MONDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NAMAVARAPU RAJESHWAR RAO

**IA No. 1 OF 2025
IN
CRP NO: 4120 OF 2025**

Between:

Mohammed Mahaboob Ali, S/o. Khadeer Ali.

...Civil Revision Petitioner
(Petitioner in CRP 4120 OF 2025
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. Rao Brothers Chit Fund Private Limited, Branch Jagitial, Jagitial District Represented by its Legal incharge M. Sudheer, S/o. Rajanna, R/o. Jagitial.

...Respondent

2. Bhommakanti Harish, S/o. Sudhershnan, Occ: Family Welfare worker Care of Government Community Health Centre Metpally, R/o. H.No.2-59 Village Vallampahan Mandal and District Karimnagar
3. Kappala Srinivas, S/o. Sunderaiah, Occ: Assistant Operation Theater, R/o. H.No. 5-6-67 Kalanagar Metpally, District Jagitial.
4. P. Chandra Mouli, S/o. Late Ramulu, Occ: Senior Citizen Care of Government Health Centre, R/o. H.No. 2-199, Weekly Bazaar, District Jagitial.

...Respondent No.2 to 4 formal parties
(Respondents in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner : Sri M. RATHAN SINGH
Counsel for the Respondents : —

Petition Under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to Stay all the Proceedings in E.P. No.26 of 2023, by Principal Junior Civil Court at Jagitial District, pending disposal of CRP No.4120 of 2025, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the grounds filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 14.11.2025, 12.12.2025 & 30.01.2026 made in IA. No. 1 of 2025 and upon hearing the arguments of above mentioned counsel.

The court made the following

ORDER:

The interim order granted by this Court is extended till the next date of hearing.

Post this matter after 04 weeks i.e. on 20.04.2026.

Sd/- A.SREENIVASA REDDY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Junior Civil court at Jagitial District.
2. One CC to Sri M. RATHAN SINGH Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

RRN, J

DATED:23.03.2026

LIST ON 20.04.2026

ORDER

IA.No.1 of 2025

IN

CRP.No.4120 of 2025

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER

